This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:277830-2011:TEXT:EN:HTML

DK-Copenhagen: framework contract for the provision of language training to the staff of the European Environment Agency (EEA) 2011/S 169-277830

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Services

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

1.1) NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

EEA Procurement Services

Kongens Nytorv 6

Attn: Mr Olivier Cornu 1050 Copenhagen K

DENMARK

Tel. +45 33367246

E-mail: procurement@eea.europa.eu

Fax +45 33367273 Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority http://www.eea.europa.eu Address of the buyer profile http://www.europa.eu/about-us/tenders

1.2) TYPE OF THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY AND MAIN ACTIVITY OR ACTIVITIES

European institution/agency or international organisation

Environment

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities No

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

II.1) **DESCRIPTION**

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Framework contract for the provision of language training to the staff of the European Environment Agency (EEA).

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category: No 24

Main place of performance As for lots 1, 2, 4 and 5: main place of performance: at the contractors' premises. The tenderer may also be asked to conduct training at the premises of the EEA (lot 3).

II.1.3) The notice involves

The conclusion of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The services under the framework contract to be awarded shall enhance overall language skills of EEA staff and enable them, in particular, to meet the required level of knowledge of a third language (level B2 CEF as from 1.1.2009).

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

80000000, 80400000

II.1.6) Contract covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

No

II.2) TOTAL FINAL VALUE OF CONTRACT(S)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value 415 000 EUR Excluding VAT

SECTION IV: PROCEDURE

IV.1) TYPE OF PROCEDURE

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open

IV.2) AWARD CRITERIA

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

- 1. Level and scope of the services offered including proposed approach and pedagogy and practical organisation of courses (lots 1–4); usability of the online tool proposed (lot 4); ability to offer proficiency language tests (lot 5). Weighting 36
- 2. Management approach in terms of flexibility and service orientation including adaptability to training needs, consistency of the group of teachers, quality assurance, etc. (all 5 lots). Weighting 24
- 3. Price. Weighting 40

IV.2.2) An electronic auction has been used

Nο

IV.3) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

EEA/ADS/11/001.

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Contract notice

Notice number in the OJEU: 2011/S 62-099554 of 30.3.2011

SECTION V: AWARD OF CONTRACT

LOT NO: 1 - TITLE Regular courses, classroom type, in EEA-only groups

V.1) Date of contract award decision:

14.6.2011

V.2) NUMBER OF OFFERS RECEIVED:

4

V.3) NAME AND ADDRESS OF ECONOMIC OPERATOR IN FAVOUR OF WHOM A CONTRACT AWARD DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN

Fonden Studieskolen Business

Borgergade 12

1300 Copenhagen K

DENMARK

E-mail: info@studieskolen.dk

Tel. +45 33187913

Internet: http://www.studieskolen.dk

Fax +45 33727990

V.4) INFORMATION ON VALUE OF CONTRACT

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value 250 000 EUR

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value 250 000 EUR

Excluding VAT

V.5) THE CONTRACT IS LIKELY TO BE SUB-CONTRACTED

Nο

LOT NO: 2 - TITLE Regular courses, classroom type, on other existing classes

V.1) Date of contract award decision:

14.6.2011

V.2) NUMBER OF OFFERS RECEIVED:

2

V.3) NAME AND ADDRESS OF ECONOMIC OPERATOR IN FAVOUR OF WHOM A CONTRACT AWARD DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN

Fonden Studieskolen Business

Borgergade 12

1300 Copenhagen K

DENMARK

E-mail: info@studieskolen.dk

Tel. +45 33187913

Internet: http://www.studieskolen.dk

Fax +45 33187990

V.4) INFORMATION ON VALUE OF CONTRACT

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value 40 000 EUR Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value 40 000 EUR

Excluding VAT

V.5) THE CONTRACT IS LIKELY TO BE SUB-CONTRACTED

Nο

LOT NO: 3 - TITLE Intensive courses, classroom type, individual

V.1) Date of contract award decision:

14.6.2011

V.2) **NUMBER OF OFFERS RECEIVED:**

3

V.3) NAME AND ADDRESS OF ECONOMIC OPERATOR IN FAVOUR OF WHOM A CONTRACT AWARD DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN

Fonden Studieskolen Business

Borgergade 12

1300 Copenhagen K

DENMARK

E-mail: info@studieskolen.dk

Tel. +45 33187913

Internet: http://www.studieskolen.dk

Fax +45 33187990

V.4) INFORMATION ON VALUE OF CONTRACT

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value 60 000 EUR Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value 60 000 EUR Excluding VAT

V.5) THE CONTRACT IS LIKELY TO BE SUB-CONTRACTED

Nο

LOT NO: 4 - TITLE Online language courses, individual

V.1) Date of contract award decision:

14.6.2011

V.2) NUMBER OF OFFERS RECEIVED:

3

V.3) NAME AND ADDRESS OF ECONOMIC OPERATOR IN FAVOUR OF WHOM A CONTRACT AWARD DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN

Language Direct GmbH

St Alban-Tal 35

4052 Basle

SWITZERLAND

E-mail: support@languagedirect.net

Tel. +41 615111122

Internet: http://www.languagedirect.net

V.4) INFORMATION ON VALUE OF CONTRACT

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value 50 000 EUR

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value 50 000 EUR

Excluding VAT

V.5) THE CONTRACT IS LIKELY TO BE SUB-CONTRACTED

Νo

LOT NO: 5 - TITLE Ad hoc proficiency language tests

V.1) Date of contract award decision:

14.6.2011

V.2) NUMBER OF OFFERS RECEIVED:

3

V.3) NAME AND ADDRESS OF ECONOMIC OPERATOR IN FAVOUR OF WHOM A CONTRACT AWARD DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN

Berlitz Language Services Scandinavia A/S

Vimmelskaftet 42 A

1161 Copenhagen K

DENMARK

Tel. +45 70215010

Internet: http://www.berlitz.dk

Fax +45 70215020

V.4) INFORMATION ON VALUE OF CONTRACT

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value 15 000 EUR

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value 15 000 EUR

Excluding VAT

V.5) THE CONTRACT IS LIKELY TO BE SUB-CONTRACTED

Νo

SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

VI.1) CONTRACT RELATED TO A PROJECT AND/OR PROGRAMME FINANCED BY COMMUNITY FUNDS No

VI.2) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The framework contract is valid for a period of 24 months, starting from the date of signature, with the possibility of 2 renewals for a period of 12 months each.

VI.3) PROCEDURES FOR APPEAL

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

General Court

rue du Fort Niedergrünewald

2925 Luxembourg

LUXEMBOURG

E-mail: generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu

Tel. +352 4303-1

Internet: http://curia.europa.eu

Fax +352 4303-2100

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: Within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff (date of receipt), or, in the absence thereof, the day on which the person concerned had knowledge of the relevant information, an appeal can be lodged with the General Court; a complaint to the European Ombudsman has no impact on the above deadline for lodging an appeal.

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

General Court

rue du Fort Niedergrünewald

2925 Luxembourg

LUXEMBOURG

E-mail: generalcourt.registry@curia.europa.eu

Tel. +352 4303-1

Internet: http://curia.europa.eu

Fax +352 4303-2100

VI.4) DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:

24.8.2011